IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE

MARNIE J. BERNARD, PA-C % MARYLAND STATE BOARD

RESPONDENT * OF PHYSICIANS

License Number: C03225 % Case Number: 2016-0078

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
ORDER

On October 5, 2015, the Maryland State Board of Physicians and Marnie J. Hargrove,'
PA-C (the “Respondent”), entered into a public Consent Agreement wherein the Board found
that the Respondent practiced as a physician assistant without a license, in violation of Health
Occupations Article, §15-401. 2 Under the Consent Agreement, the Respondent agreed to pay a
fine of $500.00 within ninety days of the Consent Agreement. The Respondent has paid the
$500.00 fine. It is thus hereby

ORDERED that the fine imposed under the Consent Agreement has been SATISFIED;
and it is further

ORDERED that this ORDER is a PUBLIC DOCUMENT pursuant to the Public Information

Act §§ 4-101 — 4-601 of the General Provisions Article, Annotated Code of Maryland.
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Date Christine A. Farrelly U
Executive Director

Maryland Board of Physicians

' The Respondent has subsequently changed her last name to Bernard.
? A copy of the Consent Agreement is incorporated by reference and available upon request.



